Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

Category

Criminal Homicide
Sex Assault
Aggravated Assault
Robbery

Burglary

Larceny

Motor Vehicle Theft

Part | Violent
Part | Property

Part | Total

Non-Fatal Shooting
Carjacking

2/24/25 -
3/2/25

113
16
63

170
81

141
314

455

2025 YTD

22
67
1,176
136
656
2,008
943

1,401
3,607

5,008

63
14

7 Day Comparison

Weekly Overview Crime Report

2/17/25 - %
22325 FChange o ce
1 2 200.0%
6 3 50.0 %
137 -24 -17.5%
12 4 333%
60 3 5.0%
202 -32 -15.8%
86 5 5.8%
156 15 9.6%
348 34 9.8%
504 -49 9.7%
9 -6 -66.7 %
2 -1 -50.0%
2024YTD  #Change
28 -6
97 -30
1,347 -171
159 -23
768 112
2,472 -464
1,339 -396
1,631 -230
4,579 -972
6,210 1,202
75 -12
19 -5

Monday, March 3, 2025
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YTD Comparison

2/3/25-
3/2/25

12
33
529
56
281
848
392

630
1,521

2,151

23

% Change
-21.4% v
-30.9% v
-12.7 % v
-14.5% v
-14.6 % v
-18.8% v
-29.6 % v
-14.1% v
-21.2% v
-19.4 % v
-16.0 % v
-26.3% v

1/6/25 -
2/2/25

31
515
62
315
957
459

616
1,731

2,347

32

2023 YTD

39
90
1,399

# Change

# Change

Chief Todd A. Bettison

28 Day Comparison
2/3/24 -

0 o)

% Change 3/1/24 # Change % Change
50.0 % A 10 2 20.0%
6.5% A 40 -7 -17.5%
2.7% A 625 -96 -15.4%
-9.7 % v 68 -12 -17.6 %
-10.8% v 321 -40 -12.5%
-11.4% v 1,104 -256 -23.2%
-14.6 % v 573 -181 -31.6%
2.3% A 743 -113 -15.2%
-12.1% v 1,998 -487 -23.9%
-8.4% v 2,741 -590 -21.5%
-28.1% v 34 -11 -32.4%
-50.0% v 6 -2 -33.3%

% Change
-43.6 % v
-25.6 % v
-15.9% v Notes: Criminal Homicide, Sex
-39.6% v Assault, Aggravated Assault, and
2.2% v Non-Fatal Shooting are counted by
12.5% v victim. Robbery, Carjacking,
43.8% v Burglary, and Larceny_are countt_ed

by offense. Motor Vehicle Theft is
20.1% v counted by vehicle. This
PRELIMINARY INFORMATION is
-22.3% v . .
used for strategic planning and
21.7% v crime analysis and is subject to
' change. RMS data refreshed at
41.7% v 3/3/2025 6:59:55 AM.
-54.8% v
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